a total of four (4) years, unless terminated earlier. The term may be extended prior to expiration 
upon the written agreement of both parties. 

SECTION 3. MDMR, pursuant to GOMESA, shall provide funds received from 
Mississippi’s allocation of GOMESA funding in an amount up to Four Hundred Ninety-Five 
Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($495,000.00) to CODH, on a reimbursement basis, for the 
purpose of providing funds to accomplish the Project as described herein.  

SECTION 4. CODH shall request payment of funds hereunder for Project costs on a 
reimbursement basis (such requests, “Reimbursement Requests”), unless otherwise directed by

[...]

may result in termination of this MOU by the MDMR and in immediate action by the State to 
recover any improperly expended funds. 

SECTION 6. CODH agrees to comply with the provisions of CFR 2 §200.501, which 
states that a non-Federal entity that expends Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No/100 
($750,000.00) or more during the non-Federal entity's fiscal year in Federal awards must have a 
single or program-specific audit conducted for that year. 

SECTION 7. CODH agrees to maintain on file all documentation in accordance with the 
recitals of this MOU and to submit such documentation to MDMR upon request.